
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3534

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018


PROPOSALS FROM MAHARASHTRA

3534: PROF. RAVINDRA VISWANATH GAIKWAD:


                        Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the number of proposals received by the Union Government from the Government of

Maharashtra for approval during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the number of proposals out of the same that has been accorded approval?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING

    AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)   NITI Aayog has discontinued the approval of One Time Additional Central

Assistance(OTACA) proposals from 2015-16 following the acceptance of the recommendations of 14th Finance Commission for increased devolution to the States from 32%

to 42%..

(b) Does not arise.


               ----

